A UTC Fire & Security Company
Effective: April 2011
K-75-020
Notification Appliances
The Exceder Series notification appliances are compatible
with all Kidde suppression control panels and offer modern
designs with pleasing aesthetics and low cost of owner-
ship.

instructions.
A UTC Fire & Security Company
Specifications and Ordering Information
All  Exceder Series of notification appliances meet the following requirements:
• Can be powered by 12 or 24 VDC
• Can synchronize with SM, DSM, or SD-6 and PS-8 power supplies
• Uses the Universal Mounting Base
• In the case of any model including a strobe, can be set to the following candela: 15, 15-75, 30, 75, 95, 110, 135, 185
The model numbers and descriptions are as follows:
Model Description Model Description
HSR Horn, Strobe, Red HSR-A Horn, Strobe, Red, Agent Label
HSW Horn, Strobe, White HSW-A Horn, Strobe, White, Agent Label
HSRC Horn, Strobe, Red, Ceiling Mount STR-A Strobe, Red, Agent Label
HSWC Horn, Strobe, White, Ceiling Mount STW-A Strobe, White, Agent Label
STR Strobe, Red HNR-A Horn, Red, Agent Label
STW Strobe, White HNW-A Horn, White, Agent Label
STRC Strobe, Red, Ceiling Mount MODEL LEGEND:
HN = Horn
ST = Strobe
HS = Horn Strobe
R = Red
W = White
C = Ceiling Mount
A = Agent Label
Example:
STWC = Strobe, White, Ceiling Mount
HSR = Horn Strobe, Red, Wall Mount
STWC Strobe, White, Ceiling Mount
HNR Horn, Red
HNW Horn, White
HNRC Horn, Red, Ceiling Mount
HNWC Horn, White, Ceiling Mount
Architects and Engineers Specifications
The notification appliances shall be Exceder Series HS
Audible Strobe appliances, Series ST Visual Strobe appli-
ances and Series HN Audible appliances or approved
equals. The Series HS and ST Strobes shall be listed for
UL Standard 1971 (Emergency Devices for the Hearing-
Impaired) for Indoor Fire Protection Service. The Series HS
and HN Audibles shall be UL Listed under Standard 464
(Fire Protective Signaling). All Series shall meet the
requirements of FCC Part 15 Class B. All inputs shall be
compatible with standard reverse polarity supervision of cir-
cuit wiring by a Fire Alarm Control Panel (FACP) with the
ability to operate from 8 to 33 VDC. Indoor wall models
shall incorporate voltage test points for easy voltage
inspection.
The Series HS Audible Strobe and ST Strobe appliances
shall produce a flash rate of one (1) flash per second over
the Regulated Voltage Range and shall incorporate a
Xenon flashtube enclosed in a rugged Lexan® lens. The
Series shall be of low current design. Where Multi-Candela
appliances are specified, the strobe intensity shall have 8
field selectable settings at 15, 15/75, 30, 75, 95, 110, 135,
185 candela for wall mount and 15, 30, 60, 75, 95, 115,
150, 177 candela for ceiling mount. The selector switch for
selecting the candela shall be tamper resistant. The 15/75